

26th Street Reconstruct  
Project # 2018-001

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Masonry Components		BX Civil & Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Removals and Grading</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,505.00	\$ 32,505.00
2	Saw Existing Concrete	130	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00
3	Saw Existing Asphalt	64	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 352.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00
4	Removal of Concrete Pavement	877	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,946.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,727.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,946.50
5	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	3933	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,815.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,866.00
6	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2041	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,674.25	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,102.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,205.00
7	Incidental	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	Undercutting	50	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00
10	Topsoil	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Water for Embankment or Granular Material	25	KGal	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>									
12	Seeding, Mulching, Fertilizer	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	Vehicle Tracking Control	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
14	Inlet Sediment Control	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
15	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
16	Geotextile Fabric	400	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00
<b>Traffic Control</b>									
17	Traffic Control	1092	UNITS	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,638.00
18	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Surfacing</b>									
19	6" PCC Pavement	3935	SY	\$ 34.00	\$ 133,790.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 149,530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 157,400.00
20	Insert Steel Bars	30	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
21	6" Fillet Section	748	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,602.00
22	6" Valley Gutter Section	384	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00
23	6" Approach PCC Pavement	5617	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,936.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,702.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,893.50
24	Concrete C&G – Type B66	2041	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,738.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,738.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,697.00
25	6" Concrete Sidewalk	797	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,173.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,173.00
26	Detectable Warning Panel	56	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
27	6" Aggregate Base Course	4850	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,975.00
28	Replace & Adjust MH Frame & Lid	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
				\$ 315,959.50		\$ 317,405.00		\$ 342,000.00	